LR66

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 66

Introduced by Hadley, 37.

WHEREAS, Sherry Morrow received the Friend of Kearney Award for 2010 and the Leadership Kearney Distinguished Alumni Award at the Kearney Area Chamber of Commerce's 92nd annual banquet; and

WHEREAS, the awards reflect Sherry Morrow's dedication and service to the Kearney community through her numerous volunteer efforts at various local events; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the outstanding community service of Nebraska residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Sherry Morrow for receiving the Friend of Kearney Award for 2010 and the Leadership Kearney Distinguished Alumni Award.
- 2. That the Legislature commends Sherry Morrow for her outstanding community service.
 - 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Sherry Morrow.